FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative James to Engrossed House Bill No. 1212 by Representative James

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "municipalities" and before "to provide" delete the semi-colon ";"
- and insert "located within certain parishes;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 4, after "municipality" and before "and to" delete the semi-colon ";" and
- 6 insert "located in any such parish;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 10, after "B." and before "The" insert "(1)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 12, after "within the" and before "area" delete "parishes or parishes in which
- 11 the
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 13, after "incorporation" and before "shall be" delete "is situated"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 1, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:
- "(2) Notwithstanding the provisions of Paragraph (1) of this Subsection, at
 any special election held for the purpose of determining whether an unincorporated
 area that is situated within a parish with a population of not less than four hundred
 forty thousand persons according to the latest federal decennial census shall become
 a municipality, all qualified electors residing within the parish in which the area
 proposed for incorporation is situated shall be entitled to vote in the special election."